
 
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 
 
Investigation of Revenue Requirement Impacts 
of the New Federal Tax Legislation Titled: 
“An act to provide for reconciliation pursuant 
to titles II and V of the concurrent resolution of 
the budget for fiscal year 2018” 
 

 
DOCKET NOS. 17-035-69 AND 

17-057-26 
 

NOTICE REGARDING THE UTAH 
ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS’ 

MOTION FOR ORDERS FOR DEFERRED 
ACCOUNTING TREATMENT OF 

BENEFITS ASSOCIATED WITH 2018 TAX 
RECONCILIATION ACT 

  
 

ISSUED: January 3, 2018 
  

 On January 2, 2018, the Utah Association of Energy Users (“UAE”) filed a motion 

asking the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) to issue orders requiring PacifiCorp, doing 

business as Rocky Mountain Power (“RMP”), and Dominion Energy Utah (“Dominion”) to defer 

for later ratemaking treatment all revenue requirement savings or benefits received or realized as 

a result of recent tax legislation. UAE requests that the deferral period commence on January 1, 

2018, and continue until the effective date of new rates for RMP and Dominion set in proper 

future ratemaking proceedings (“Motion”). 

 Because UAE’s Motion requests a deferral period commencing January 1, 2018, we are 

modifying the motion response deadlines as follows. Any interested party may submit comments 

on UAE’s Motion on or before Friday, January 12, 2018. Reply comments may be submitted 

on or before Friday, January 19, 2018. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 3, 2018.  

 
/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#298790 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on January 3, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
R. Jeff Richards (robert.richards@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com) 
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Phillip R. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111    __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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